REPORT

DISTRICT:

THOUBAL

HEIROK

YEAR: 2024

FIR No.

11(10)2024 HRK PS

Date and time of FIR: 16/10/2024 at 10:30 am

2.

Sl. No.	Acts	Sections
1.	BNS, 2023	118 (2)
2.	BNS, 2023	3 (5)
3.	Arms Act.	25 (1-C)

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day:

Date from:

14/10/2024

Date to:14/10/2024

Time Period:

Time from: 07:50 pm

Time to: 08:00 pm

(b) Information received at PS: Date:16/10/2024

Time: 10:30 am

(c) General Diary Reference:

Entry No. 16 Date & Time: 16/10/2024 at 10:30 am

- Type of information: Written report
- 5. Place of occurrence: Heirok Part-I Mayai Leikai, Kampu Leirak Machin, Northern side 0.5 km from the PS
- (a) Direction and distance from PS: Northern side from the Heirok-PS (0.5 km.) Beat No.
- (b) Address: Heirok Part-I Mayai Leikai, Kampu Leirak Machin, PO-Wangjing, PS- Heirok, Dist. Thoubal Manipur
- (c) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S:
- Complainant / Informant:

(a) Name:

Laishram Bhorot Singh

(b) Father's name:

L. Manao Singh

(c) Date/ Year of Birth:

1961

(d) Nationality: Indian

(e) UID No./

663136660935

Passport No.

(f) Date of issue:

Place of issue:

I.I.F - 1

(g) ID Details (Ration

(b) 1D Details	ID Type ANIFUR	ID No., Driving License, PAN):
SI. No.	ID TYPE ANIF UN	ID No.

(h) Occupation:

ı.

Farmer

(i) Address:

Heirok Part-I Mayai Leikai, Thoubal District, Manipur

Sl. No.	Address Type	Address
1	Present address	Heirok Part-I Mayai Leikai, Thoubal District, Manipur
2	Permanent address	Heirok Part-l Mayai Leikai, Thoubal District, Manipur

(j) Phone number:

+91-6909627301

7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars:

Aadhar

Sl. No.	Name	Alias	Relative's name	Present address
1.	Laishram Deni Singh 28 years	-	S/o L. Raghu Singh of	Heirok Part-I Mayai Leikai,
2.	Khundrakpam Tiken Singh 37 years	-	S/o Kh. Subol Singh	Heirok Part-I Mayai Leikai
3.	Laishram Rateshwor Singh 45 years	-	S/o (L) L. Ingocha Singh	Heirok Part-I Mayai Leikai

- 8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant / informant: Enquiry into the matter.
- 9. Particulars of properties of interest:

SI. No.	Property Category	Property Type	Description	Value (in Rs.)
---------	-------------------	---------------	-------------	----------------

- 10. Total value of property (In Rs./-)
- 11. Inquest Report / U.D. case No., if any:

SI. No.	UIDB No.

12. First Information contents:

To.

The Officer in-Charge Heirok Police Station

Subject: - Request for necessary legal action.

Sir,



l, Laishram Bhorot Singh 63 years S/o L. Manao Singh resident of Heirok Part-I Mayai Leikai do hereby state the following fact for your kind consideration and necessary action please.

That, on 14/10/2024 at around 08:00 pm, 3 (three) individuals namely (1) Laishram Deni Singh 28 years S/o L. Raghu Singh of Heirok Part-I Mayai Leikai, (2) and (3) Laishram Rateshwor Singh 45 years S/o (L) L. Ingocha Singh of Heirok Part-I Mayai Leikai along with their associates assaulted me and my family members by using sharp weapons and fire arms at Heirok Part-I Mayai Leikai, Kampu Leirak Machin near MYC club in c/w the quarreling of land dispute. Further, one Laishram Deni Singh 28 years S/o L. Raghu Singh of Heirok Part-I Mayai Leikai shoot me by his fire arms. As a result of which, I and my family members received injuries on persons and evacuated to Hospital for medical treatment.

I am unable to report in time to police station due to medical treatment at Hospital.

It is, therefore, requested to kindly take up swift action against the culprits as per provision of law.

Dated-16/10/2024

Yours faithfully,

Sd/-

(Laishram Bhorot Singh 63 years) S/o L. Manao Singh resident of Heirok Part-I Mayai Leikai #+91-6909627301

- Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item No. 2.
- (1) Registered the case and took up the investigation / or
- (2) Directed (Name of I.O.): Hidam Gambhir Singh,

Rank: Asstt. Sub-Inspector (ASI)

No.

to take up the Investigation.

- (3) Refused investigation due to:
- (4) Transferred to P.S: on point of jurisdiction

District:

F.I.R. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant /informant, free of cost.

R.O.A.C.

E Bhanot Bright

Signature of Officer in charge, Police Station

Name: Ngangbam Boboy Singh

Rank: Sub-Inspector of Police (I/C, OC, HRK-PS)

No:

Signature / Thumb impression of the complainant / informant:

Officer in-charge Heirok Police Station Manipur

15. Date and time of dispatch to the court:

To.

The Officer in-Charge Heirok Police Station



Subject: - Request for necessary legal action.

Sir.

I, Laishram Bhorot Singh 63 years S/o L. Manao Singh resident of Heirok Part-I Mayai Leikai do hereby state the following fact for your kind consideration and necessary action please.

That, on 14/10/2024 at around 08:00 pm, 3 (three) individuals namely (1) Laishram Deni Singh 28 years S/o L. Raghu Singh of Heirok Part-I Mayai Leikai, (2) Khundrakpam Tiken Singh 37 years S/o Kh. Subol Singh of Heirok Part-I Mayai Leikai and (3) Laishram Rateshwor Singh 45 years S/o (L) L. Ingocha Singh of Heirok Part-I Mayai Leikai along with their associates assaulted me and my family members by using sharp weapons and fire arms at Heirok Part-I Mayai Leikai, Kampu Leirak Machin near MYC club in c/w the quarreling of land dispute. Further, one Laishram Deni Singh 28 years S/o L. Raghu Singh of Heirok Part-I Mayai Leikai shoot me by his fire arms. As a result of which, I and my family members received injurison persons and evacuated to Hospital for medical treatment.

I am unable to report in time to police station due to medical treatment at Hospital

It is, therefore, requested to kindly take up swift action against the culprits as per provision of law

Dated-16/10/2024

This report is healed as

Yours faithfully.

A. Bhorot Dirgh

2624 HRZE- Is UTS 118 (2)/3(5) (Lalshram Bhorot Singh 63 years) ONS 2023 & 25 (1-1) A. Act. 17c. oc. Herrore Ss

Yours faithfully,

S/o L. Manao Singh resident of Heirok Part-I Mayai Leikai # +91-6909627301

Officer in-charge Herok Police Station Maniput